Parker Hannifin Manufacturing
Netherlands (Filtration) B.V.
EAPF 1
Ecological ATEX Pressure Filter
-OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE INSTRUCTIONS-
-SPARE PARTS-
72.09.195.66 rev.B
EC-1520650

72.09.195.66 rev.B
 Parker Hannifin Manufacturing Netherlands (Filtration) B.V.
Ref.No Description  Standard designation  Order code  Qty
1 Indicator    1
         Indicator options, FMU series - See table on the next page
2 Indicator plug (incl. seals) SAE-8 Plug - 1
3 Housing - - 1
4 Vent plug M16 autoclave - 1
5 O-ring Ø63,17 x 2,62 90SH  EAPFSK001 (NBR) / EAPFSK002 (Viton) 1
6 Back-up ring Ø65/70 x 1.3 EAPFSK001 (NBR) / EAPFSK002 (Viton) 1
7 O-ring Ø88,57 x 2,62 70SH EAPFSK001 (NBR) / EAPFSK002 (Viton) 1
8 Bowl - - 1
9 Filter element - See table on the next page 1
10 Drain plug M26 autoclave  - 1
 Hydraulic Oil Filter 23(26)
 EAPF 1
72.09.195.66 rev.B Operation and Maintenance Instructions
 Parker Hannifin Manufacturing Netherlands (Filtration) B.V.
Filter elements
Type QI   Type QIH (High Strength)   Type QIR (Reverse Flow)
Element type  Order code   Element typ e Order code   Element type  Order code
EAPF Size 1 L1 2 µm 944418Q  EAPF Size 1 L1 2 µm 944481Q  EAPF Size 1 L1 2 µm 944561Q
EAPF Size 1 L1 5 µm 944419Q  EAPF Size 1 L1 5 µm 944482Q  EAPF Size 1 L1 5 µm 944562Q
EAPF Size 1 L1 10 µm 944420Q  EAPF Size 1 L1 10 µm 944483Q  EAPF Size 1 L1 10 µm 944563Q
EAPF Size 1 L1 20 µm 944421Q  EAPF Size 1 L1 20 µm 944484Q  EAPF Size 1 L1 20 µm 944564Q
EAPF Size 1 L2 2 µm 944422Q  EAPF Size 1 L2 2 µm 944485Q  EAPF Size 1 L2 2 µm 944565Q
EAPF Size 1 L2 5 µm 944423Q  EAPF Size 1 L2 5 µm 944486Q  EAPF Size 1 L2 5 µm 944566Q
EAPF Size 1 L2 10 µm 944424Q  EAPF Size 1 L2 10 µm 944487Q  EAPF Size 1 L2 10 µm 944567Q
EAPF Size 1 L2 20 µm 944425Q  EAPF Size 1 L2 20 µm 944488Q  EAPF Size 1 L2 20 µm 944568Q
Order code includes 1 element with seals and EAPF Service seal kit
Indicators
FMU series, S08 type indicators can be mounted into the EAPF’s indicator port.
Ordering information: